posirot®
Magnetic Angle Sensors
PRAS1
Angle sensor for standard industrial
applications
 • Measurement range 0°... 360°
• Protection class IP67/IP69
• Stainless steel round housing

Order code
PRAS1 –  –  –  –
Order example:  PRAS1 – 360 – I1 – CW – M12A5
Accessories:
Connector cable (see page 12)
Position magnets (see from page 4)
posirot®
PRAS1
DB-PRAS1-E-2020 / 2.0.0
3
Dimensions
A – Position magnet
B – Measuring area
C – Marking
D – Connector M12
Dimensions in mm [inch]. Weight approx. 35 g.
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS1
4
DB-PRAS1-E-2020 / 2.0.0
Position magnets
PRMAG20
A – Sensor
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG20  approx. 12 g zinc coated steel, plastic 1.3 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS1
DB-PRAS1-E-2020 / 2.0.0
5
PRMAG21
A – Sensor
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG21  approx. 3 g zinc coated steel; plastic 0.1 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS1
6
DB-PRAS1-E-2020 / 2.0.0
PRMAG22
A – Sensor
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG22  approx. 19 g zinc coated steel, plastic 3 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS1
DB-PRAS1-E-2020 / 2.0.0
7
PRMAG-M10
A – Sensor
B – Marking
C – Thread M10
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG-M10  approx. 30 g stainless steel A2 1.3 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS1
8
DB-PRAS1-E-2020 / 2.0.0
Measuring error by misalignment of the position magnet
Air gap (a)
Parallelism (b)
Axial misalignment (c)
Sensor Position
magnet
Air gap
[mm]
Parallelism
[°]
Error by axial misalignment [°]
0.2 mm 0.5 mm 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm
PRAS1
PRDS1
PRMAG20 0 ... 6.5 0 ... 5 0.15 0.4 0.8 2.2 5.0 –
PRMAG21 0 ... 4 0 ... 5 0.2 0.4 1 3.8 10 –
PRMAG22 0 ... 9.5 0 ... 5 0.1 0.4 1 2.2 4.5 8
PRMAG-M10 0 ... 5 0 ... 5 0.1 0.1 0.5 2.0 7 –
posirot®
PRAS1
DB-PRAS1-E-2020 / 2.0.0

Wire: cross sectional area 0.34 mm2
Cable diameter: 5.6 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/4F/W - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/4F/W/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Connector cable M12, 4 pin
(straight coupling)
shielded connector
Suitable for 5-pin
sensor connectors
The 4-core screened cable is supplied
with a mating 4-pin M12 connector at one
end and 4 wires at the other end.
Available lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire: cross sectional area 0.34 mm2
Cable diameter: 5.6 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/4F/G - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/4F/G/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Signal wiring
M12, 4 pin
Plug connection / cable color